Rose Bowl Aquatics Center - Swim Team
2023-2024 Fees and Payment Policies

As a member of the Rose Bowl Aquatics Swim Team, you agree to pay the following fees and charges
associated with the program.

PAID TO RBAC FRONT DESK:

1. Rose Bowl Aquatics Center Monthly Training Fee — This fee varies according to the

swimmer’s practice group (see Monthly Training Fee Schedule A below). As these fees must be
paid directly to the Aquatic Center front desk by the 1% of each month, we encourage families to
sign up for autopay to ensure a payment is not missed. Swimmers will not be allowed to swim at
the Rose Bowl if these fees are not current.

*Partial need-based scholarships are available from RBAC (please go to the front desk for an
application or email scholarships@rosebowlaquatics.org). To receive a need-based scholarship
you must reapply each quarter. The application is due on the 15™ of the month prior to the start
of the quarter; it is due on September 15th, December 15th, March 15th and June 15th.

Schedule A: 2023- 2024 Monthly Training Fees (Paid to Rose Bowl Aquatics Center)

Practice Monthly Practice Monthly
Group Training Fee Group Training Fee

10UBronze  $200  13-14Bronze = $250

10U Silver $237 13-14 Silver $270

10U Gold $260 13-14 Gold $300

11-12 Bronze $225 Senior 1 $240

11-12 Silver $260 Senior 2 $300

11-12 Gold $290 Senior 3 $320
National $350

PAID TO SWIM TEAM, THROUGH TEAM UNIFY WEBSITE: www.teamunify.com/rose

1. Annual Swim Team Registration Fee - $100.00. This fee must be paid at the time of online

team registration. Registration occurs once a swim-year on September 1%, or when you join the
team.

USA Swimming (USAS) Registration Fee - This annual fee of $86.00 is determined by USAS
and covers a January through December calendar year. For returning swimmers, the registration
for the following year must be paid at the time of registration with the team in September. New
swimmers must pay the fee when they register online, at the time they join the team. The payment


http://www.teamunify.com/rose

covers the period from the time of registration through December 2024. No swimmer may train
at the Rose Bowl unless they are registered with USA Swimming.

3. Rose Bowl Swim Team Annual Family Commitment Fee — This fee is assessed by family and
depends on the practice group of the most advanced swimmer in your family. Half the annual fee
is invoiced on October 1st (short course season), the second half is invoiced on March 1% (long-
course season). (see Schedule B: Annual Family Commitment Fees). For those that join the
team after October 1%t and/or March 1%, Family Commitment fees will be prorated and collected
at the time of registration.

Schedule B: 2023-2024 Annual Family Commitment Fees (FCF) (Paid to Team Unify/Rose Bowl

Boosters)
Annual Semi-annual Annual Semi-annual
Practice Group FCF FCF (Mar, Oct)  Practice Group FCF FCF (Mar, Oct)
IlOU Bronze I$166 ‘$83 | |13—14 Bronze I$166 I$83 |
10U Silver $166 $83 13-14 Silver $166 $83
10U Gold $220 $110 13-14 Gold $264 $132
11-12 Bronze  $166 $83 Senior 1 $166 $83
11-12 Silver $166 $83 Senior 2 $166 $83
11-12 Gold $264 $132 Senior 3 $264 $132
National $440 $220

Swim Meet Entry Fees (paid through your Team Unify account) — The Head Coach determines all
home and away swim meets in which the team participates. Swimmers sign up online to compete
in meets, and entry fees are invoiced to your Booster Club (Team Unify) account. These fees vary
and are based on the duration and level of the meet as well as the number of events entered to
swim. If you sign up for a meet online and your plans change after the meet entry deadline, you will
still be charged for the meet as the Booster Club pays in advance for the events you have signed
up to swim. Changes before the Meet Entry deadline will be honored without charge.

4. Team Support Hours Requirement-- Please see the Booster Club’s Team Support Policies for
details.

Team Unify (Swim Team) Payments

1. Team Unify has been updated and autopay will be setup automatically during the registration
process. If necessary, the card you entered during registration can be updated, deleted or
changed at any time during the year. Payments will be run on the 1% of every month.

2. If for some reason the autopay transaction does not go through on the first of the month (expired
card, insufficient funds, etc.) you will receive an email from the system letting you know. You are
then responsible for logging onto Team Unify and making the payment manually. A late fee of



$30 will be assessed to your booster account if you have an unpaid balance on the 20th of the
month.

All Booster Club accounts must remain current. Swimmers will be suspended from practice and
meet participation if their family's account is over thirty (30) days past due. If, on the 15th of any
month, an account still reflects the previous month's unpaid balance in addition to the current
month's new balance, the account will be put on suspension and the family's swimmers will not
be allowed to participate in swim practices or meets until the account balance is made current.
Please contact Bridget Pudi (bpudi@hotmail.com) for help with your account or if you are facing
extraordinary circumstances.

Your Team Unify account will remain active until the end of the swim season, August 31, 2024.
Only the swimmer will be deactivated on your Team Unify account if he/she leaves the swim
team.

If you do not pay your Team Unify balance in full when the swimmer is deactivated, your account
will continue to incur a late fee of $30.00 each month it remains unpaid.

Each family will be responsible for completing their Team Support Hours, based on the
swimmers’ practice group. If families do not complete their support hours obligation, hours will
be converted to a $25.00 an hour unfulfilled team support fee to be billed on your August 1, 2024
Team Unify invoice.

If you have any questions regarding your Team Unify account, please contact Bridget Pudi,
Family Commitment Chair at bpudi@hotmail.com.



